
RESOLUTION NO. 1990-24

RESOLUTION AUTIIORI7.1NGBUDGET AMENDMENTSTO TilE COUNTYGENERAr.Jl'lJRPOSE FUND·
FOR TilE FISCAL YEAR I~NlnNG JUNE 30, _19...;..9_0 _

WIIEREAS, ce r La in events hove occurred rnqul.rlng adjustments Ln the 19~-.2.Q..
General Pur po se Fund Burlge t , .

NOW, T"EREFOHI~, BE IT RESOLVlm by the Boord of County Comm.las Lone r s of
Wcnkley County, 'l'eunessco , nssr.mldecl Ln r cgu.l.nr seasLon on thlf! the ..16JJl_ ... j
of April ,1990; thn t :

SI~CTION .t. The General Purpose Fund is hereby amended elf! follows:

Career Ladder Program
(Alternative Incentive Grant)
Fund 141

46610

Approved Budget Amended
Account Budget Amendment Budget

Estimated
Revenue
Alternative Incentive 0 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
Grant

Total $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Account #

Estimated
Expenditures

72100 Instruction
72100 308 Consultants 0 390.00 390.00

72100 355 Travel and/or related 0 8,610.00 8,610.00
instructional enrichment

72100 429 Instructional Supplies 0 1,000.00· 1,000.00
,.

Total 10,000.00 10,000.00

SECTION 2. DE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutlons of the hoard of
County Commissloners of Wenkley County, Tennessee, which ore Ln iconf l.Lc t wHit
thls resolution ~re hereby repenled.

SECTION J. BE IT FURTIIER RESOLVED, Lhat; th:l.s resolutJ.on toke effect from and
a f l.e r I t s passage, the pubLi.c wel.Ea r e r nq ulr i.ug :1.1:. This r eaoIu tLon sho lI he spr ead
upon the mlnutes of the Bmnd of County Commissioners.

PURSUANTTO Tim RULES OF rus COMMISSION, .TIIIS, RESOLUTION IS SP,ONSORED,BY ·Tlm r ("
FOLLOWINGHEN~ERS QF Trm WE~K!,:EYCOUNTYnOARD·O~~M~~!~NgRS: j' 'I.' ;'! ; \ 'r:z-/ M/~.j ~.-- A~' ...-, . ./~r »

APPROVJW:

Mollon mnrl e by Comntias i.one r Vernon Dunn
he n pp r ov e d , Seconded hy Comrn l.aaf.one r _J_o_h_n_B_u_cy-...... _
roll cell vote, motiOll carried

that the foregoing amendment
tJ pall be Lng pu e to f.l

ATl'ES'l'ED TO: Al'PROVED:

~

/)
1/ ".'''''1'1_I' " • ..,. ~ ,'-,r_) ," r ./,

~t/~-</!~/

County ·~xecutI~eVoye Butts, County Clerk

?r(;J


